504073074 10/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4119741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GN RESOUND A/S	10/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GN OTOMETRICS A/S	
Street Address:	HOERSKAETTEN 9	
City:	TAASTRUP	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7965851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)877-1662

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-321-8663

Email: ev@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD CHAN

Address Line 1:VISTA IP LAW GROUP, LLPAddress Line 2:2160 LUNDY AVE., STE. 230Address Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GNO P387 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_GNR_P387 US1#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_GNR_P387 US1#page2.tif

PATENT 504073074 REEL: 040163 FRAME: 0640

Docket No. GNO P387 US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, GN RESOUND A/S, a corporation, having its principal place of business at Lautrupbjerg 7, Ballerup, DK-2750, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has full legal ownership, right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,965,851 (hereinafter referred as "PATENT"), and

WHEREAS, GN OTOMETRICS A/S, a corporation, having its principal place of business at Hoerskaetten 9, Taastrup, DK-2630, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive ownership, right, title and interest in, to and under said PATENT and in, to and under any patents (including U.S. Patent No. 8,983,084) and patent applications that claim or will claim priority to said PATENT in the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said PATENT and to all related patents and related patent applications claiming priority from the PATENT, (that exist now and in the future), including U.S. Patent No. 8,983,084, in the United States and its territorial possessions, including any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to record this assignment for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement. None of the foregoing shall preclude the ASSIGNOR from filing patent applications claiming priority to the PATENT (or any patent applications related the PATENT) and maintaining full and exclusive ownership, right, title, and interest in, to and under such patent applications.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said PATENT, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce, and make any necessary correction for, said PATENT and all related patents and patent applications, and to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce all related patent applications, in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

25 00% 2016

Name: HANS MENER ROPESTRY
Title: DIRECTER MENTS
GN RESOUND A/S

1410 -2016 Date

Name: VP Hobd Ral